ICH \$290,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Stryker Corporation		09/16/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Imaging Corporation	
Street Address:	900 Walnut Ridge Drive	
City:	Hartland	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53029-8347	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140581	CASEPLAN
Registration Number:	3067161	ETRAUMA
Registration Number:	3200060	IMAGEBANK
Registration Number:	3126225	OFFICEPACS
Registration Number:	3165563	ORTHOCR
Registration Number:	2836953	ORTHOPACS
Registration Number:	3068695	ORTHOPAD
Registration Number:	3113206	QUICKREAD
Registration Number:	2611129	REMOTEIMAGE
Registration Number:	2882107	REMOTEVIEW BOX
Registration Number:	2955297	SCRIPTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0359

900173550

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082984-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson
Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/
Date:	10/08/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=stryker tm assignment#page1.tif source=stryker tm assignment#page2.tif source=stryker tm assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation. a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Stryker Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Trademarks to record this assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DM_US 26538611-1,082984;0030

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0361 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of this _____ day of September, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

STRYKER CORPORATION

Name: WILLIAM R. ENQUIST

Title: PRESULENT, GLOSAC ENDOS COPY

ASSIGNEE:

STRYKER IMAGING CORPORATION

Name: Ann Mayberry-Fren

Title: General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Registration Number	Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Filing Date	Status
76/600,096	3,140,581	CASEPLAN	US	05-Sep-06	01-Jul-04	Registered
76/608,910	3,067,161	ETRAUMA	US	14-Mar-06	23-Aug-04	Registered
76/610,477	3,200,060	IMAGEBANK	US	23-Jan-07	27-Aug-04	Registered
78/662,906	3,126,225	OFFICEPACS	US	08-Aug-06	01-Jul-05	Registered
76/450,521	3,165,563	ORTHOCR	US	31-Oct-06	16-Sep-02	Registered
76/366,962	2,836,953	ORTHOPACS	US	27-Apr-04	06-Feb-02	Registered
76/555,213	3,068,695	ORTHOPAD	US.	14-Mar-06	29-Oct-03	Registered
76/600,677	3,113,206	QUICKREAD	US	04-Jul-06	01 -J ul-04	Registered
75/644,875	2,611,129	REMOTEIMAGE	US	27-Aug-02	22-Feb-99	Registered
76/171,166	2,882,107	REMOTEVIEW BOX	US	07-Sep-04	27-Nov-00	Registered
76/444,378	2,955,297	SCRIPTS	US	24-May-05	26-Aug-02	Registered

DM_US 26538611-1.082984.0030

RECORDED: 10/08/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0363